



2026:DHC:4282-DB

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 288/2015, CM Nos. 8670-8671/2015 & CM No. 246632015

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES Appellant

Through: Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Advocate
alongwith Mr. Alok Bhasin and Ms.
Poonam Das, Advocates.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.03.2016**

List on 23.05.2016.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 15, 2016

sapna