



2026:DHC:4282-DB

\$~37

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ LPA 288/2015

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES Appellant

Through: Mr.Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% 15.05.2024

CM APPL. 28945/2024(for listing the matter for hearing)

1. The present appeal was adjourned *sine die* awaiting the decision of the Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7146/2015 captioned ***Sudhin Sarkar & Anr v. Lufthansa German Airlines***. The Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7146/2015 has been disposed of by the Supreme Court by an order dated 22.03.2024. Consequently, the appeal is to be listed for hearing.

2. In view of above, the application stands disposed of.

LPA 288/2015

3. List for hearing on 13.11.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 15, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any