



2026:DHC:4282-DB

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 288/2015 CM APPL. 8670/2015 CM APPL. 24663/2015

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Alok Bhasin and Mr Kamal Kant
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs.Mridula Bharadwaj, Dr.Sumant
Bharadwaj, Ms.Surbhi Sharma, and
Mr.Vedant Bharadwaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

1. Arguments have been heard partly.
2. It does appear at this stage that it would be apposite for the parties to amicably resolve the disputes as it is confined only to the quantum of the compensation.
3. Accordingly, we refer the parties to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC). The parties/their representatives shall appear before the DHCMCC on 28.01.2025.
4. Let the mediation report be filed in the court on or before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 03.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any