



2026:DHC:4282-DB

\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 288/2015, CM APPL. 8670/2015 & CM APPL. 24663/2015
LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINESAppellant
Through: Mr Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms Mridula Ray Bharadwaj and Ms
Iffat Fatima, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
02.04.2025

%

1. It is pointed out that the Registry has not placed on record the relevant record of the Industrial Tribunal in ID No.77/2011. Let the digital copy of the said record be placed on record.
2. List on 15.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 02, 2025/tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any