



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 288/2015, CM APPL. 8670/2015 (Stay) & CM APPL. 24663/2015 (Stay)

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINESAppellant

Through: Mr. Alok Bhasin and
Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for an adjournment.
2. Adjourned to 12.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2025/tk