



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 288/2015, CM APPL. 8670/2015, 24663/2015

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINESAppellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi,
Advocate.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANRRespondents

Through: Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Dr.
Vedant Bharadwaj, Ms. Mridula Ray
Bharadwaj, Mr. D.M. Sharma, Mr. Apoorva
Chauhan, Ms. Amrita and Ms. Pooja,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

Re-notify 21 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/pa