



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 288/2015 CM APPL. 8670/2015 CM APPL. 24663/2015
LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/sr