



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 288/2015 CM APPL. 8670/2015 CM APPL. 24663/2015

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINESAppellant

Through: Mr. Alok Bhasin, Adv.

versus

SUDHIN SARKA & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Anshita Sharma and Mr. Tilak
Raj Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.05.2026**

At request of the learned counsel for the respondent to take
instructions, re-notify on 14.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 13, 2026/rk